been delayed becomes aware or should have reasonably known of the event, 

describing such event(s) and/or condition(s) and the date on which such 

event(s) and/or condition(s) occurred. 

3.18 Maximum Reimbursement Amount - means the cumulative CPPR 

payments in the amount of Twenty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars And No/100 Cents 

($27,803,576.00). 

3.19 Participation Agreement - means an agreement between a taxing unit 

(other than the City) that levies taxes on the real property in the Zone that 

enters an agreement with the City for payment of all or a part of the tax 

increment produced by such taxing unit for contribution of tax increment funds